(REV 1008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE X GRANT COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT] -
v ACCOUNTING CODE
' AMENDMENT TO | "Seo Atached
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD AWARD NUMBER
: 21-42-B10535

RECIPIENT NAME ‘ AMENDMENT NUMBER
Kentucky Arts, Education & Humanities Cabinet 3
STREET ADDRESS ‘ EFFECTIVE DATE
P.O. Box 537 : OCT 16 2012,
CITY, STATE ZIP : EXTEND WORK COMPLETION TO
Frankfort, KY 406020537.  ~ : July 31, 2013

CFDA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE:

11.5657 American Recovery and Reinvestment Act - PCC - Kentucky Arts, Education and Humanities Gabinet, PCC Workforce
Opportunity Expansion .

COSTS ARE REVISED AS PREVIOUS TOTAL " "
- FOLLOWS: ESTIMATED COST ADD DEDUCT ESTIMATED COST
FEDERAL SHARE OF COST $1,349,826.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $1,349,826.00
RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST $540,764.00 $0.00 : $0.00 $540,764.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST $1,890,590.00 " $0.00 $0.00 $1,890,590.00

REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT C e e

This award is hereby amended fo: 1)implement the revised SF 424A asrequested by the recipient in an AAR dated September 10,
2012; 2) Change Special Award Condition {SAC) No. 4 the Grants Officer to Jannet Cancino; 3) Change SAC No.5 the Grants
Specialist to Girale Takahashi. ) e

ALL PREVIOUS TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT.

This Amendment approved by the Grants Officer is issued in triplicate and constitutes an obligation of Federal funding.
By signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees fo comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and
attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Award. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, fwo signed .
Amendment documents shall be returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the AL
Recipient. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of recelpt, the Grants Offi icer

may unilaterally terminate this Amendment. .

X Special Award Conditions ' : tug

o
el

X Line ltem Budget

. Other:
SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER DATE
Jannet Cancino {O / ]g at").,
TYPED NAME, TYBED TITLE, AND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED REGIPIENT OFFICIAL ' DATE
Barbara Campbell '
&Jb—ﬂ- <22 -KDLA Financial Service Brandh Mgr. -/[ 026 [Z
. 1 -




Award Number: 21-42-B10535, Amendment Number 3
Federal Program Officer: Gwenn Weaver

Requisition Number: 6294

Employer Identification Number: 610600439

Dun & Bradstreet No: 05-08-50989

Recipient ID: 1144395

Requestor ID: 1144385

Treasury Accounit Symbol (TAS): 0654

NIST Grants Officer:
Jannet Cancino
100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-1650
(301) 975-6544

NIST Grants Specialist:
Girale Takahashi S
100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-1650

"(301) 975-3726




AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT
BROADBAND TECHNOLOGY OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM
' SPECIAL AWARD CONDITIONS
21-42-B10535

4, The Grants Officer’s name, address, .and telephone number are:

Jannet Cancino

National Institute of Standards and Technology
Grants and Agreements Management Division
100 Bureau Drive, Mail Stop 1650
Gaithersburg, Mdryland 20899-1650

Phone: (301) 975-6544; Fax: (301) 926-6458
E-mail: jannet.cancino@nist.gov '

5. The Grant Specialist’s name, address, telephone and fax number and email address:

Girale Takahashi

National Institute of Standards and Technology
Grants and Agreements Management Division
100 Bureau Drive, Mail Stop 1650
Gaithersburg, Maryland 20899-1650

Phone: (301) 875-3726; Fax: (301} 926-6458
E-mail: girale.takahashi@NIST.gov




BUDGET INFORMATION - Non-Construction Programs OMB Appraval No. 0348-0044 ;
- SECTION A » BUDGET SUMMARY
Grant Program Catalog of Federal .
Function or Afivity {a} Domestic Estimated Unobligated Funds New or Revised Budget
Asslstangbe) Number Federal Non-Federal Federal Non-Federal Total
(©) {d) () ) )
: 349,826.00 40,764.00 1,890,590.00

1.BTOP 0680-ZA28 11.577 8 $ A g_‘ $ 540,78 $

2, 0.00

3 0.00
. 4. 0.00

5 Totals 0.00 0.00 $1,349,826.00 3 540,764.00, § 1,880,560.00

SECTION B- BUDGET CATEGORIES
] GRANT PROGRAM, FUNCTION OR ACTIVITY Total

6. Object Class Categories @ ) Yy & G) —

a, Personnel " $40,711.00 $80,326.00 $ - $ $121,037.00

b. Fringe Benefits 3,257.00 25,704.00 28,961.00|

c. Travel 50000, 1,200.00 1,700.00

d. Equipment

&. Supplies 842,783.00 299,281.00 1,242,064.00

f. Contractual 76,800.00 19,2Q0.00 96,000.00

g. Construction

h. Other 192,637.00 115,053.00 307,690.00

I. Total Direct Charges (sum of 6a-6h} 1,256,688.00 £40,764.00 1,797,452.00

i. Indirect Charges 93,138.00 93,138.00

k. TOTALS (sum of 6/ and &) § . 1345,826.00 540,764.00 1,890,680.00)

7. Program Income 3 5 $ 0.00

[Pravious Edition Usable




Authorized for Local Reproduction Standard Form 424A [Rev. 7-97)
Prascribed by OMS Clrcular A-102 _
SECTION ¢ - NON-FEDERAL RESOURCES
(g} Grant Program (b) Applicant (c) State {d) Other Sources (e) TOTALS
8, Bill and Mslinda Gates Foundation
3 § $  .390,000.00 $ 390,000.00)
9. Bl and Melinda Gates Foundation Proposal Development 94,529.00 94,528.00
10.KY Depariment for Libraries & Archives Tralning Oversight
. 4,522.00 4,522,00
11.KY Department for Librarles & Archives Casn
51,713.00 51,713.00
12, TOTAL (sum oflines 8-11} $ 56,235.00 484,528.00 540,764.00
SECTION D « FORECASTED CASH NEEDS
Total for st Year 1st D:mmmw 2nd Quarier 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter
$ 1,211,863.00 3 2,492.00] $ 89,738.00 3 478,468.00 $ 840,267.00
13, Faderal
14. Non-Federal 485,534.00; §23.00 87,225.00 185,000.00 212,686.00
15. TOTAL {sum of lines 13 and 14) $ 1,897,497.00 $ m.‘: 5.00 Y -1 wm.mmw.co 3 664,466.00f § 852,953.00
SECTION E- BUDGET ESTIMATES OF FEDERAL FUNDS NEEDED FOR BALANCE OF THE PROJECT
@) Grant Program FUTURE FUNDING PERIODS (Vears)
{b) First . (c) Second {d)_ Third _(e) Fourth
16.8ill and Melinda Gates Foundation $ $ [ )
17.Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation Proposal Development
18.KY Depariment for Libraries & Archives Training Oversight
19,KY Department for Librarles & Archives Cash
20, TOTAL (sum of lines 16-18) $ 0.00 § 0.00 % 0.00 $ 0.00

SECTION F- OTHER BUDGET INFORNATION

21, Direet Charges:

122. Indirect Charges:

23. Remarks:




